



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 549/2024**

ADITYA BIRLA NUVO LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chirag Ahluwalia & Mr.
Mohit Maru, Advs. (through
VC)
(chiragahluwalia@asahni.co)

versus

TREND AND ANR

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

%

ORDER
08.10.2024

The summons of the defendants are awaited

Accordingly issue fresh summons to the defendants through
all permissible modes, subject to the filing of PF, returnable for
05.12.2024.

Process be additionally given as dasti.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 8, 2024/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any