



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 549/2024**

ADITYA BIRLA NUVO LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Chirag Ahluwalia, Adv.

versus

TREND AND ANRDefendants

Through: Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh Dhakray,
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakrya and
Ms. Jinisha Jain, Advocates for D2.
Ms. Samridhi Dobhal, Advocate for
D-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **08.04.2025**

List before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings,
on 06.05.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

APRIL 8, 2025/R