



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 549/2024

ADITYA BIRLA NUVO LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chirag A. & Mr. Mohit
M., Advs.
(postbox@asahni.co)

versus

TREND AND ANR

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh
Dharkay, Mr. Shakti Singh
Dharkay & Ms. Jinisha Jain,
Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

03.11.2025

%

As per service-affidavit filed by the plaintiff, vide dairy no. 5796538/2025, the defendant no. 1 is unserved with the report "*item returned unclaimed*". Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to move an appropriate application. Submissions be taken on record.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff & defendant no. 2 submits that the matter may be referred to mediation, at the joint request of the parties, the suit is referred for mediation. Accordingly list the matter before Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on **12.11.2025 at 4:00 pm** alongwith the connected matter which is already pending in mediation i.e. RFA(OS) (COMM) 35/2019.

Registry is requested to do the needful.

No one is appearing on behalf of defendant no. 3, the counsel for defendant no. 3 has appeared before the Hon'ble Court on 08.04.2025, therefore undersigned deems fit that court notice be



issued to defendant no. 3 as well as his counsel.



List the matter for further proceedings on **12.02.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 3, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)