



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 549/2024**

ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chirag Ahluwalia, Adv.
(through VC)
(postbox@asahni.co)

versus

M/S TREND AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh
Dhakray, Mr. Shakti Singh
Dhakray & Ms. Jinisha Jain,
Advs. for D-2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER
12.02.2026

%

As per mediation report dated 14.01.2026 received from Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre, the mediation has failed.

The defendant no. 1 is unserved. No report w.r.t. court notice to defendant no. 3 and his counsel. Accordingly, issue fresh court notice to the defendant no. 3 and his counsel through all permissible modes, subject to the filing of PF.

Ld. counsels for the plaintiff & defendant no. 2 submits that the out of court settlement talks are going on between plaintiff and defendant no. 2.

List the matter for settlement, if any otherwise for further proceedings on **20.05.2026**.

SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)