



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 549/2024**

ADITYA BIRLA FASHION AND RETAIL LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chirag Ahluwalia & Mr.
Mohit Maru, Advs. (through
VC)

versus

M/S TREND AND ORS.

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

20.05.2026

%

As per service report, defendant no. 3 was unserved with the report "*unserved as no such addressee*".

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks time for instruction qua defendant no. 3 and submitted that the matter is at advance stage of settlement between plaintiff and defendant no. 2.

List the matter for the settlement, if any between plaintiff and defendant no. 2/further proceedings on **06.10.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 20, 2026/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)